3
z

Towbar
6004

Kia

2015->

e Sorento

o
L
]
£
wn

sticker
inside

positioning




M12x120 (10.9)
T10Nm

M12x40 (10.9)
75Nm

M12x40 (10.9)
110Nm

M10x1,25 x35(10.9)
70Nm

230x14 L=8,8

M12x40 (10.9)
110Nm

ser.nr:

ser.nr:A

e | (0 e

M12x85 (10.9)

110Nm

M12x90 (10.9)

1710Nm

>~

M12x40 (10.9)
75Nm
M12x40 (10.9) M12x40 (10.9)
T10Nm
6004/6
M12x120 (10.9)
9 ~

/

0.

s
~
~

>~
>~
~

RN
6005/22

M12x40 (10.9)
75Nm

M12x40 (10.9)
T10Nm

M10x1,25 x35(10.9)
70Nm

© 600470/25-03-2015/1

© 600470/25-03-2015/22




2/S102-€0-52/0.009 ©

WNOL
(6°0L)SEXST'LXOLW

® WNS/
: (6°01) OVXZLW

(6°01) 0ZLXZLW

AU'19S

WNS6

(6°01) OVXTLW

9/v009

WNS6
(6°0L) OPXZLW

WNS6

WNS6

(60L) 06XZLW

(6°0L) S8XZLW

WNSZ
(6°0L) OPXZLW

WNS/.

(6°0L) OVXZLW

WNOLL
(6°0L) OPXZLW

8'8=11LX0ED

X \@\@

)

NI (6°01) 0ZX9W
J .

(6°01)SEX SZ'LXOLW

WNO.L

WNS6
(6°01) OVXZLW

WNS.
(6°0L) OPXZLW

(6°01) 0ZLXZLW

12/S102-€0-52/0.009 ©




(4x) M10x1,25x35 (8.8) (13x) M12

(2x) M6

(12x) M12x40 (10.9)
(4x) M10

=
@ (1) M12

@ (4x) M12
@ (5x) M12
—

(4x) 230x14 L.=8.8

(4x) M12x120 (10.9)

(1x) M12x90 (10.9)

(1x) M12x85 (10.9)

(2x) M6x20 (10.9)

© 600470/25-03-2015/3

NL GB D F S DK E I PL FS Cz H Rus
Sjabloon Template Schablone Gabarit schablonen skabelon Plantilla Sagoma Szablon Malline Sablona Sablon LLa6noH
Binnenkant Inside bum- | Innenseite Intérieur du | Stétfangaren | Kofangerens Lado interior Lato interno Wewnetrzna Puskurin Vnitf strana | Belsé BryTpenHsas

. . 7 del paracho- ; strona zder- . X . vz . | CTOPOHA Bam-
bumper per StoRstange pare-chocs | sinsida inderside del paraurti sisdpuolelle | narazniku l6khéarito
ques zaka nepa
Buitenkant Outside AuBenseite Extérieur du | Stotfangaren | Kofangerens Lado exterior Lato esterno Zewngtrzna Puskurin Vnéjsi strana | Kilsé HapyxHsas
R X del paracho- . strona zder- . > fira . | cTOpOHA Bam-
bumper bumper StoRstange pare-chocs | s utsida yderside del paraurti ulkopuolelle | narazniku l6kharitd
ques zaka nepa
Underside . . . . .
Onderkant bumper / Unterseite Dessous du | Stotfangaren | Kofangerens Lado inferior Lato inferiore spod/ ., Puskurin Spodni Alsé HMEHW
o A del paracho- . krawedz strana s . | KPA
bumper Bumper StoRstange pare-chocs | s undersida undersiden del paraurti alapuolelle X . l6kharito
edge ques zderzaka narazniku 6amnepa
. . . - e ¢ . N . . . |CpeaHune
Midden bum- | Middle Mitte Milieu du Stotfangaren | Kofangerens | Centro del Centro del Srodek zder- | Puskurin Stred K6zépsé
N " N ! . PP ICF-Ta 1)
per bumper StoRstange pare-chocs | s mitt midte parachoques | paraurti zaka keskelle narazniku l6kharitd 6amnepa
Links LHS Links Gauche Vanster Venstre Izquierdo Sinistra Lewy Vasen Leva strana | Bal CneBa
Rechts RHS Rechts Droit Hoger Hgjre Derecho Destra Prawy Oikea Pravé strana |Jobb Cnpasa
Uitsnijden Cut out Ausschneiden | Découper Klippa ut Skaere ud Cortar Ritagliare Wycigé Leikata Vyfiznout Kivagas Bbipes
- . . - Ligne de . - . . . L Lo . L . Hajtasi JIvHnA nsrun-
Buiglijn Bend line Biegelinie 7 Bojlinje Bukke linie Doblar linea Linea di piega | Linia zagiecia | Taivutuslinja | Linie ohybu
pliage vonal 6a
. . . ., . - Csatlakoz
Koppelen Connect Verbinden Connecter | Kopplain Forbind Conectar Connettere Potaczyé Kytked Pripojit as CoeanHNUTb
Ontkoppelen | Disconnect |Abkuppeln rDeconnecte Koppla fran Afbryd Desconectar Disconnettere | Odtaczy¢ Katkaista Odpojit fltavollta PasbeanHUTbL
Without ohne sans trappe uden daek- . . ole puskuris- nélkal
zonder bum- " . X sin tapa para- | senza copripa- | bez ostony X bez krytu .. | 6e3 Koxyxa
bumperco- | StoRstangen- | de pare- utan tackplat | plade i stgdf- . sa suojus- < # l6kharito
perklep choques raurti zderzaka L narazniku 6amnepa
ver klappe chocs angeren levya burkolat

© 600470/25-03-2015/20




v/S102-€0-52/0.¥009 ®

’\J)

N3 9°C1 :@neA-a

€/0110-45S 113 S5y 303

X-0SV :ssepsbundnod

61/5102-€0-52/0.¥009 ©




NL

*Brink is niet aansprakelijk voor de schade die het direct of indirect
gevolg is van onjuiste montage, daaronder begrepen gebruik van niet-
geschikte gereedschappen en het gebruik van andere dan de voorge-
schreven montagewijze en middelen, dan wel onjuiste interpretatie van
dit onderhavig montagevoorschrift.

GB

NOTE:

* Should this installation process entail the cutting of the bumper -
conformation MUST be obtained by the installation engineer of the
customer’s acceptance prior to completion. Thule Towing Systems do
not accept responsibility for any matters arising as a result of this
miscommunication.

All measurements are in mm!

* Brink is not liable for damage caused directly or indirectly by incorrect
assembly, including the use of unsuitable tools, the use of other assem-
bly methods and means than the ones outlined, and the incorrect inter-
pretation of these assembly instructions.

D

HINWEISE:

* Die fur das Fahrzeug zugelassene Anhdngelast ist den Fahrzeug Unterlagen
zu entnehmen. Bei Anderungen des Fahrzeuggewichtes muf die héchst-
zuldssige Anhdngelast gegebenenfalls aus dem D-Wert nachgerechnet wer-
den.

Auskunft hieriiber kann Ihr Fachhandler oder der TUV geben.

* Elektrische Anlage gemap StVZO anbringen.

* Brink haftet nicht fir Schaden, die als direkte oder indirekte Folge einer
nicht ordnungsgemdalRen Montage auftreten, darunter fallen auch die
Benutzung von ungeeigneten Werkzeugen, andere als die vorgeschrie-

benen Montageverfahren und Montagemittel sowie eine fehlerhafte
Interpretation der betreffenden Montageanweisung.

F

* Brink décline toute responsabilité pour les dommages qui pourraient
directement ou indirectement résulter d’'un montage incorrect, y comp-
ris l'utilisation d'outils inappropriés et ['utilisation d'un mode d’emploi et
de moyens autres que ceux prescrits, ou bien résulter d'une interpréta-
tion inexacte des présentes instructions de montage.

S

* Brink ar inte ansvariga for skada som orsakats direkt eller indirekt av
felaktig montering, inklusive anvandning av oldmpliga verktyg, andra
monteringsmetoder och processer dn de som beskrivs, samt felaktig
tolkning av dessa monteringsinstruktioner.

DK

* Brink er ikke ansvarlig for skade der direkte eller indirekte er forarsaget
af forkert montage, herunder ogsa iberegnet brug af forkert vaerktgj og
anvendelse af anden montagemetode og andre montagemidler end de
foreskrevne samt fejltolkning af den medfglgende montagevejledning.

E

* Brink no se responsabiliza por dafos causados, directa o indirectamente,
por un montaje incorrecto, incluyendo el uso de herramientas inadecu-
adas, por el uso de métodos de montaje y medios distintos a los indica-
dosy por la interpretacién incorrecta de estas instrucciones de montaje.

© 600470/25-03-2015/5

© 600470/25-03-2015/18




9/5102-€0-52/0.¥009 ®

w0001

*AKBLHOW OU MUTINAdLOHU NSMBOLIBH BUHREOMNLOLOM O1OHILMgedLUdH
ogQuULr ‘MUNINAdLOHM 8 oHeduuTadu Wah ‘g1dadd XWIAdT UK exXeLHOW
2QOD0LD OJOHU BUHBHAWMUAU M 80LH3WAALDHU XUMBTOXTOUSH BUHES
-0€9L/OLDU BLDUh WOL 8 '@XeLHOW OJOHAlnaeduaH WangLdTaLd WIGHHE
-0M UM Wiawsdu BdUUMOoiBLal ‘gdamA e 19ehaglo aH Jullg ewdua «

SNy

/1/5102-€0-52/0.+009 O

"9195979W)931J9 SINY] 0ILINWIN [S9)DISZS B JUIWE|RA ‘BIpSEZRW|eY|e
0Z0%ZSD 9 %2J9ZSPOW 0193]9 |03¥PII9) B ‘BIRIR|RUZSEY YOWPRZSIIZS 019)9
-JBaW WaU e 31ZOYIRUOA Z3 "1IPNO0JRY OZINIIN0Y UOPOW 13939AZ0Y ABen
UD119AZ03 10qS9)9197S 01912469 Wau e 196355019]94 1B)1eA WU JUlg V «

H

‘Izequow ¥ nuAyod 0Jyd9]
wjuadoydod whuneidsau e YdAuspann zau NypaJ3sold e 8zejuow pojawl
yoAuil 31znod ‘nloJyseu yoAupoyaau [31znod auU3adA ‘1zequowl NoUARIdSau
ouaqosndz Apoys swpidau jue swyid ez epiaodposu yullg 350uUa)0dsS

pal

"B]SEUUIYINIUIIBRA USPISIYOSNUUDSE U33SIaSAY BYaS BISQIARY Udplauljen
1B] U3|LW}919UaWsSNUUase uafniaiuiew essiafyo uiny uapinw ‘e3soifey uaf
-N|eYQA] UaIWOoIIPWIdOS UINY UIOWRS PISISHNUUISE BISBIBRA JNUNINAYIR
ueesonseda |B] UBRIONS UO B3O ‘BIS3SILLNII0IA BSSNNISBA 3]0 19 JUlig «

EN

*IPYNJISUL 12591 OP SIS SIUBMOSO]SEZIIU ZBJO

‘ePyn1Jsul z YyoAupobzalu nzejuow Moqosods | 1Zpazieu YdAMIDSeIMaIU

eAzn wA) m ‘nzejuow obamidseIMalu ¥a]N¥S eu olupalsodzaq gn)
olupaJssod suolisaluod Ajes3s ez psou)eizpaimodpo Isouod S1U yullg eulild y

1d

‘o1b6bejuow |p 1uoIzn13s| QUaNBas
9))9p auolzejaldia]jul e1ells,||e ayouou ‘131udsald I1anb ep IsiaAlp o166e]
-UoW Ip 1ZzaW & IPOJaW Ip 0SN,] & 13UOP! UOU 1ZzaJ3]e Ip 0sN,) aydue QD
U0 OpuapuUI ‘o1B6eIUOW 0]RJIS UN PR IINAOP SJUSUIE]ISIIPUI O 9JUSW
-e]39JIp IUUep I|enJuaAe Jad a)Igesuodsal eINUalL 819sse ond UoU Jullg

I

% 109Uuo) O




© 600470/25-03-2015/7

© 600470/25-03-2015/16




8/5102-€0-52/0.¥009 ®

109UU03sIg O

= || e

S1/S102-€0-52/0.+009 ©

8'8=1vX0€@ Xy =3

aaaaaaa

uwxg @

(6701)
S8XZLIN X1

(6°01) @
06XZLIN X1




© 600470/25-03-2015/9

& @ym2

e ()M

-
(33 M12x40 (10.9) g (6x) M12x40 (10.9) l
S (40 M12 L)
] @ (D)
€3 (omi2 €3 (2x) M12 ”ﬁl l
E (2x) M6x20 (10.9)
T T

M6x20 (10.9) &

© 600470/25-03-2015/14




01/S102-€0-52/0.¥009 ©

}2UU055Iq

/iy

€1/5102-€0-52/0.¥009 ®

0L (x2)

(8°8) SEXSZ'LXOLN (X2)

ZLW (X2)

ZLN (X2) (6°0L) OVXZLW (X€)

(6°0L) 0ZLXZLW (x2) (601) 0ZLXZLW (X2)




© 600470/25-03-2015/11

© 600470/25-03-2015/12






Smart position sticker 6004

Place on outside bumper

75

? A
a : N
Cutiout

=
S|

QS

| Middle b

i
3
Underside bumper |





 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   SimpleBooklet
        
     Create a new document
     Order: single binding (saddle stitch)
     Sheet size: scale to A4 (297 x 210 mm)
     Front and back: backs interleaved, upside-down
     Align: centre each page in its half of sheet
      

        
     0
     CentrePages
     InlineInvert
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     None
     1
     0.0000
     1
     1
     0
            
       D:20141208101431
       1190.5512
       a3
       Blank
       841.8898
          

     Wide
     16
     Single
     184
     430
    
     0
     A4Wide
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     1
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2.9b
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





